


 

Attachment A 
Small Business and Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Status 

 
DBE* Firm  SBE** Firm  

Firm Name Role on Project Yes 
If Yes, 
List # No Yes 

If Yes, 
List # No 

Prime 
Contractor 

OneWorld Communications 
Creative Development, 
Online Services, Strategic 
Planning     

X X 18824 
  

*Denotes certification by the California Unified Certification Program (CUCP).   

**Denotes certification by the State of California.  



 
 

 

REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE APPROVAL 
 

Summary of Proposed Contract Amendment 
 
 

Work Item No.: 1252 

Consultant: OneWorld Communications, Inc., San Francisco, CA 

Work Project Title: FasTrak® Customer Information Services 

Purpose of Project: Customer Information Services 

Brief Scope of Work: Consultant assistance in the areas of strategic planning, 
creative development and online services for the 
FasTrak® program. 

Project Cost Not to Exceed: This Amendment - $300,000 

Current contract amount before this amendment - $585,000 

Maximum contract amount after this amendment - $885,000 

Funding Source: BATA Operating Budget 

Fiscal Impact: Funds are included in the FY 2016-17 BATA Operating 
Budget. 

Motion by Committee: That the Executive Director or his designee is authorized 
to negotiate and enter into a contract amendment with 
OneWorld Communications, Inc. for consultant 
assistance for customer information services as described 
above and in the Executive Director’s memorandum 
dated July 6, 2016, and the Chief Financial Officer is 
directed to set aside funds in the amount of $300,000 for 
such contract amendment.  

BATA Oversight Committee:  

 Amy Rein Worth, Chair 

Approved: Date: July 13, 2016 

 
 

 


	4e.pdf
	4e_ContractAmend_OneWorld.pdf

